

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-00674 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/7/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/15/2008 Final action: 7/15/2008

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the designation of Workforce Resource Consortium as One-

Stop Operator, as follows:

a) Adopt a Memorandum of Understanding between the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board and the Workforce Resource Consortium for the operation of the mandated One-Stop system

through June 30, 2010; and

b) Authorize the Workforce Investment Board to exercise the two-year renewal option, upon its appropriate action provided for in the Memorandum of Understanding for the period July 1, 2009

through June 30, 2011.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Memorandum of Understanding

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/15/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the designation of Workforce Resource Consortium as One-Stop Operator, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Memorandum of Understanding between the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board and the Workforce Resource Consortium for the operation of the mandated One-Stop system through June 30, 2010; and
- b) Authorize the Workforce Investment Board to exercise the two-year renewal option, upon its appropriate action provided for in the Memorandum of Understanding for the period July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2011. [Enter body here.]